March 31, 2005 is presented as if the acquisition of the property occurred on January 1, 2004.
The pro forma financial information does not purport to present the financial position or results of operations of the
Company and the transactions and events assumed therein occurred on the dates specified, nor are they necessarily
indicative of the results of operations that may be achieved in the future.
The pro forma consolidated financial statements are based on certain assumptions and adjustments described in the
notes to the pro forma consolidated balance sheet and statements of income and should be read in conjunction
therewith and with the consolidated financial statements and related notes of the Company included in its
December 31, 2004 10K, and its March 31, 2005 10Q and the Historical Summary of Revenue and related Notes to
Historical Summary of Revenue of the acquired property included elsewhere in this report.

6

Edgar Filing: GLADSTONE COMMERCIAL CORP - Form 8-K/A

13

Gladstone Commercial Corporation
Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet as of March 31, 2005 (unaudited)

Gladstone Pro Forma
Commercial Purchase of Company
Corporation The Property Consolidated

A B
ASSETS:
Real estate:
Land $ 8,922,000 $ 1,525,000 $ 10,447,000
Building 61,848,662 9,586,889 71,435,551
Tenant improvements 1,664,122 119,182 1,783,304
Accumulated depreciation (1,208,768) � (1,208,768)

71,226,016 11,231,071 82,457,087
Mortgage note receivable 11,081,931 � 11,081,931
Cash and cash equivalents 18,804,004 (13,389,735) 5,414,269
Interest receivable 75,794 � 75,794
Prepaid assets 203,026 � 203,026
Other assets 1,576,993 � 1,576,993
Deferred rent asset � 1,587,822 1,587,822
Lease intangibles 4,023,315 570,842 4,594,157

Total Assets $106,991,079 $ 13,389,735 $106,991,079

LIABILITIES & STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Liabilities:
Due to Adviser $ 142,598 $ � $ 142,598
Accounts payable and accrued expenses 417,464 � 417,464
Mortgage note payable 3,150,000 � 3,150,000
Rent received in advance, security deposits and funds
held in escrow 1,432,991 � 1,432,991

Total Liabilities $ 5,143,053 5,143,053

Stockholders� Equity:
Common stocks 7,667 � 7,667
Additional paid-in capital 105,427,549 � 105,427,549
Notes receivable � employees (374,792) (374,792)
Retained deficit (3,212,398) � (3,212,398)

Total Stockholders� Equity 101,848,026 � 101,848,026

Total Liabilities and Stockholders� Equity $106,991,079 $ 13,389,735 $106,991,079

See accompanying notes to the pro forma consolidated balance sheet and consolidated statement of income.
7

Edgar Filing: GLADSTONE COMMERCIAL CORP - Form 8-K/A

14

Edgar Filing: GLADSTONE COMMERCIAL CORP - Form 8-K/A

15

Gladstone Commercial Corporation
Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Income for the year ended December 31, 2004 (unaudited)

Gladstone Pro Forma
Commercial Pro Forma Company
Corporation The Properties Adjustments Consolidated

C D E
OPERATING REVENUES:
Base rents $3,331,215 $1,295,964 $($215,148) $4,412,031
Interest income from mortgage loans 981,187 � � 981,187

Total operating revenues: 4,312,402 1,295,964 (215,148) 5,393,218

OPERATING EXPENSES:
Management advisory fee 1,187,776 � � 1,187,776
Depreciation & amortization 973,345 � 344,180 1,317,525
Insurance 250,816 � � 250,816
Directors fees 106,917 � � 106,917
Professional fees 448,969 � � 448,969
General & administrative 335,310 � � 335,310

Total operating expenses: 3,303,133 � 344,180 3,647,313

Net income from operations 1,009,269 1,295,964 (559,328) 1,745,905

INTEREST INCOME 614,659 � � 614,659

NET INCOME/(LOSS) $1,623,928 $1,295,964 $ (559,328) $2,360,564

Earnings per weighted average common
share
Basic $ 0.21 $ 0.17 $ (0.07) $ 0.31

Diluted $ 0.21 $ 0.17 $ (0.07) $ 0.31

Weighted average shares outstanding
Basic 7,649,855 7,649,855 7,649,855 7,649,855

Diluted 7,708,534 7,708,534 7,708,534 7,708,534

See accompanying notes to the pro forma consolidated balance sheet and consolidated statement of income.
8

Edgar Filing: GLADSTONE COMMERCIAL CORP - Form 8-K/A

16

Gladstone Commercial Corporation
Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Income for the three months ended March 31, 2005

(unaudited)

Gladstone Pro Forma
Commercial Pro Forma Company
Corporation The Properties Adjustments Consolidated

F G H
OPERATING REVENUES:
Base rents $1,847,007 $ 323,991 $ ($53,787) $2,117,211
Interest income from mortgage loans 295,583 � � 295,583
Tenant recovery revenue 2,043 � � 2,043

Total operating revenues: 2,144,633 323,991 ($53,787) 2,414,837

OPERATING EXPENSES:
Management advisory fee 471,861 � � 471,861
Depreciation & amortization 537,755 � 86,045 623,800
Insurance 70,383 � � 70,383
Directors fees 24,000 � � 24,000
Professional fees 331,244 � � 331,244
Taxes & Licenses 128,273 � � 128,273
Interest Expense 36,219 � � 36,219
General & administrative 108,920 � � 108,920

Total expenses from operations: 1,708,655 � 86,045 1,794,700

Net income from operations 435,978 323,991 (139,832) 620,137

INTEREST INCOME 99,206 � � 99,206

NET INCOME/(LOSS) $ 535,184 $ 323,991 $ (139,832) $ 719,343

Earnings per weighted average common
share
Basic $ 0.07 $ 0.04 $ (0.02) $ 0.09

Diluted $ 0.07 $ 0.04 $ (0.02) $ 0.09

Weighted average shares outstanding
Basic 7,667,000 7,667,000 7,667,000 7,667,000

Diluted 7,733,335 7,733,335 7,733,335 7,733,335

See accompanying notes to the pro forma consolidated balance sheet and consolidated statement of income.

Edgar Filing: GLADSTONE COMMERCIAL CORP - Form 8-K/A

17

9

Edgar Filing: GLADSTONE COMMERCIAL CORP - Form 8-K/A

18

Gladstone Commercial Corporation
Notes to Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet and Consolidated Statements of Income

(unaudited)